53069 0000 ROBERT S. KORSCHUN ALTORNEY ALLAW 28 WEST FLAGTERSTREET AT DEFLOOR • MEANLEE AT 30.0 • TET - (30.5) 371 8918 • FAX - (30.5) 371 8919

June 30, 1995

1

t

Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 23414

RE: TOP INDUSTRIES SERVICES INC.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith is an original and one copy of the Articley of Incorportion for Top Industries Services Inc.If you fund these papers to be in order, please file them and advice the file them papers to be in order, please file them and advice me accordingly.

Enclosed herewith is my trust account check in the amout of \$70.00 payable of the order of the Secretary of State. This check represents the current charges for incorporation. A certified copy of the Articles is NOT requested.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours, $f \sim$ ROBERT S. KORSCHUN-

CC:JOSE PORTO

21000001530222 -07/05/35--01074--010 +++++70.10 +++++10.00

2 ц

ž

Π

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

ŧ

TOP INDUSTRIES SERVICES INC.

m

දු ප

The undersigned incorporator hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation under Chapter 607, Florida Statutol

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation shall be TOP INDUSTRIES SERVICES INC.

ARTICLE II

The general nature and purpose of this corporation shall be to engage in any lawful business including roofing consultating and job supervision.

ARTICLE III

This corporation shall have perpetual existance until dissolved in accordance with law..

ARTICLE_IV

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be 9848 Southwest 24th Street,#2015,Miami, Florida.

ARTICLE_V

The number of shares of common stock which this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100.

ARTICLE VI

There shall be a Board of Directors, consisting of one director intially but the number may be increased by the By-Laws.

The name and address of the person who shall serve as the initial director of the Board of Directors, is:

JOSE PORTO 9848 S.W. 24TH STREET,#2015 MIAMI,FLORIDA 33152

ARTICLE_VIT

ł.

The names and address of the incorporator of this corporation is Robert S. Korschun, 28 West Flagler Street, 1123, Miami, Florida 33130.

ARTICLE VILL

The name and address of the initial registered agent is ROBERT S. KORSCHUN, 28 WEST FLAGLER STREET, 1123, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130.

ARTICLE IX

The internal affairs and operations of the corporation, including the name, duties and salary of the corporate officers, shall be determined and prescribed by By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors or the shareholders at the General Meeting.

Dated this 30 Day of June 1995. ROBERT S. KORSCHUN, INCORPORATOR

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby accept my designation ar Registered Agent of TOP INDUSTRIES SERVICE INC.and agree to act in this capacity and comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

RÖBERT S. KORSCHUN